A letter dated October 1, 2025, requested that the City Council consider and approve the Mayor’s authorization to 
convey Parcel ID: 169.32.4064.001, located at 234 East 5th Street, to Sheldon Sharpe of Sharpe Home Design LLC 
for the total sum of $435,000 (Four Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand). 

This letter, dated March 2, 2026, respectfully requests that the City Council rescind that recommendation. As of 
the last meeting of the Real Estate Committee on February 27, 2026 Mr. Sharpe has not provided the required 
legal documentation within the timeframe specified by the Real Estate Committee (REC).